509007940 02/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI800453

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:		1	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
		C	02/03/2025			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
Strong Technical Services, Inc					()2/03/2025
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Company Name:	Strong	Strong/MDI Screen Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	1440 r	ue Raoi	ul-Charette			
City:	Joliette	Joliette				
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	J6E8S	J6E8S7				
Property Typ			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ Patent Number:		1 966499				
Property Typ)e					
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	De E DATA	966499	94			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	e E DATA I be sent to	966499	94 mail address first; if tl			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	e E DATA I be sent to	966499	94 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	e E DATA I be sent to	966499 o the e- d; if tha 407841	94 mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e E DATA I be sent to if provideo	966499 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 407841 mmckir Matthe	94 <i>mail address first; if tl</i> It <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> I2330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e E DATA I be sent to if provideo	966499 966499 0 the e- d; if tha 407841 mmckir Matthe 255 S.	94 mail address first; if th I t is unsuccessful, it w I2330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney Orange Ave.	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e E DATA I be sent to if provideo	966499 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 407841 mmckin Matthe 255 S. Suite 2	94 mail address first; if th it is unsuccessful, it w 12330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney Orange Ave. 155	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	966499 o the e- d; if tha 407841 mmckin Matthe 255 S. Suite 2 Orland	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 12330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney Orange Ave. 55 o, FLORIDA 32801	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	966499 o the e- d; if tha 407841 mmckin Matthe 255 S. Suite 2 Orlando	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 2330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney Orange Ave. 55 o, FLORIDA 32801	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	966499 o the e- d; if tha 407841 mmckin Matthe 255 S. Suite 2 Orlando I I I I I I I I I I I I I	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 2330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney Orange Ave. 55 o, FLORIDA 32801 0124411 Matthew McKinney	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	966499 o the e- d; if tha 407841 mmckin Matthe 255 S. Suite 2 Orlando 	mail address first; if the mail address first; if the st is unsuccessful, it we l2330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney Orange Ave. 55 o, FLORIDA 32801 0124411 Matthew McKinney Matthew McKinney/	ill be sent	via US Mal	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	966499 o the e- d; if tha 407841 mmckin Matthe 255 S. Suite 2 Orlande 	mail address first; if th t is unsuccessful, it w 2330 nney@allendyer.com,dk w McKinney Orange Ave. 55 o, FLORIDA 32801 0124411 Matthew McKinney	ill be sent	via US Ma	il.

source=Executed Assignment for Issued Patent#page2.tiff

source=Executed Assignment for Issued Patent#page3.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STRONG TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC of La Vista, Nebraska, USA; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the current Owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, STRONG/MDI SCREEN SYSTEMS, INC., having an address of 1440 rue Raoul-Charette, Joliette (Québec) J6E8S7, and incorporated in British Columbia, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent applications and patents, and Canadian patent applications and patents, identified in Exhibit A, and the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications and Canadian patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

0124411

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNOR** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE'S** expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

DocuSigned by:

February 3, 2025

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Mark Kohrson Mark Roberson, CEO STRONG TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.



EXHIBIT A

U.S. and Foreign Patents Filed

Utility Patents/Applications	Serial/ Reg. No.	Filing Date	Status
CURVILINEAR PROJECTION SCREEN AND ACOUSTIC SYSTEM	15/160,690 9,664,994	May 20, 2016	lssued May 30, 2017
CURVILINEAR PROJECTION SCREEN AND ACOUSTIC SYSTEM	2,967,585	May 17, 2017	lssued October 22, 2019

RECORDED: 02/04/2025